In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of Ll Q O 2
the Insalvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

S essone.  Notice of statement of affairs

insalvency Act 1986,

g

Companies House

A
10/01/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

A

Company details

o
(1 [0 7[5 15 [5[3 5

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Executive Aircraft Engineering Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Peter

Surname Hart

E Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | Geoffrey Martin & Co

Street l 1 Westferry Circus

|

Post town ‘ Canary Wharf

County/Region ‘ London

ot [E[1 4] [4[H[D[
| Country

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) StEphen oS:::r:ilsig:cigg;otL tell us about
Surname Goderski another liquidator.
u Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | Geoffrey Martin & Co oOther bidator
Street ‘ 1 Westferry Circus anather liquidator.

|

Past town | Canary Wharf

County/Region | London

ot [E]1]4] [a] H[D]

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o3 b 2lofils

—
1)

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

” w4
Signature W

ols o™ [loltls

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Executive Aircraft Engineering Limited

on the 2 January 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,

Full Name SATHERINE ASSON T VALEWVT

Signed oo &m wi NEUn ~e Ao

Dated Rl R




Executive Aircraft Engineering Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 January 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated fo

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assetis:
Trade Deblors 87,562.00 78,089.00
Execulive Jet Management Insurance Ciaim 74,508.0¢ 74,508.00
Cash at Bank 171,669.00 171,569.00
Estimated total assets avalilable for preferential creditors 324,166.00
Signature Clonnmneon VoA = Date X4 . \ &




Executive Aircraft Engineering Uimited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 January 2018

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated fotal assets available for preferential creditors (Carrled from Page A) 324,166.00
Liabiiitles
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 324,166.00
Debls secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
324,166.00
Esiimated preseribed part of net property where applicable (o carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 324,166.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 324,166.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets ava#lable to unsecured creditors 324,166.00
Unsecured non-preferential clalms (excluding any shorifall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expéense Creditors 12,896.00
Shareholders' Loan - Court Cavendish Ltd 460,000.00
Shareholders' Loan - Lady Barbara Fink 460,000.00
HMRevenue & Custamns {VAT) 18,101.00
951,097.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as ragards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (626,931.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (626,931.00)
tssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00

100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(627,031.00)

Signature C?M\_,_(_ G Nl Date DoV g




gevL 9LOT Aenuer z0 £0°'SL0Z 9N 108 Sdi ¢jo | abeg
T 2 e ol N e ) simeubis
L R R
160°1L56 Buyjjejo) saigu3 b
000'08b YYi 0HD ‘AaLng 'UopADID '19BNIS 8qUID0T 1BmoT ‘aprIeg SBUI juit mimqieg Ape 0012
966'Z1 MV YEDT ‘uopuot ‘yaupspunoy gl ‘Buiping ydioyog 15 syL dnoJo 1 0oro
ZZ1 863N

LoL'st ‘apseomap "uojuagbuo ‘maa ed vopsg (ko)) mun Sujpuey sune)n AUsAOsY| SWIOISND) W anuassy WH Q0HD
000'0aY ML ZZ1H ‘peayisyles ‘Aep sllepuey ‘awion aie]) ay), PRYILT YSIPUBABD HNOD 0020
A __ N ——y P

SS2UPPY aweN Aay

saoypain Avedwon - g
pajnury Bupsaubug yrioay aanoexy



9E:¥L §LOZ Aenuer 20

0102 "SA TS Bdl Lo abeg

e IR, e asneubis

3

Bugjjeio) sapug Aeutpio 2

0000k  00'00L OO 00°05
0005 0005 0s 0005 AeUpIO | 0MD *A21NG "UoRACID 123NS 8GO0 JamO| ‘sprled SBUIY Auid esequeg Ape] 004H
00°0S 0005 08 0008 Aeutpip MULZ T2 ‘Pesyiayiea] ‘Aep Sepuey 'swoH aied ay) poNL] YSIPUSABI UNOD  00OH
[ v AR -

saleyg  anjep
dnpted dnpafied jo-oN  leuiwaN  adiy SSUPPY sweN Aay

siopjoyaieyg- 3
paju Bunasulbul Yelourny aAnssxy



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Jessica Dennett

Where to send

Comgany name

Geoffrey Martin & Co

| Address

Geoffrey Martin & Co
1 Westferry Circus

|
|
|7’os( town

County/Region

Canary Wharf
London

o~ (Efrfal TafHD]

Country

|D)<

Telephone

020 7495 1100
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

(1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov,uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format, Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




